ADM SPECIALITY INGREDIENTS
ARKADY
/ 100 PANIPLUS ROADWAY

ADM OLATHE, KS 66061

913-782-8800

Honey Pecan Waffle

FORMULA:
Ingredients Grams
Milk 450.0
Flour (all purpose) 250.0
Eggs 160.0
Sweet'n’Neat® 2000 Dry Honey 100.0
Butter 80.0
Pecans, chopped 60.0
Brown sugar 55.0
Vanilla 17.0
SAS Baking Powder (ADM Arkady) 15.0
Salt 1.0
Total 1188.0 grams
Yield: Twelve 9-inch waffles
PROCEDURE:
1. Separate egg yolks and whites.

A R R

Cream softened butter and sugar.
Add egg yolks and beat 3 to 4 minutes.
Mix dry ingredients together.

Alternately, add dry ingredient blend with milk and vanilla to egg, butter and sugar mixture.

Whip egg whites until firm, fold into batter.

Bake on preheated waffle iron for 5 to 6 minutes.

Percent

37.9
21.0
13.5
8.4
6.7
5.0
4.6
1.4
1.3
0.2
100.0%

62

The information contained herein is correct to the best of our

g The i or

in the

in are made wi

guarantee or

representation as to results. We that you these r i and i in your own laboratory prior to use. Our responsibility for claims arising from
breach of warranty, negligence, or otherwise is limited to the purchase price of the material. Freedom to use any patent owned by ADM or others is not to be inferred from any
statement contained herein.




