

## ADM SPECIALITY INGREDIENTS ARKADY 100 PANIPLUS ROADWAY OLATHE, KS 66061 913-782-8800

## **Honey Pecan Waffle**

## **FORMULA:**

Ingredients	Grams	Percent
Milk	450.0	37.9
Flour (all purpose)	250.0	21.0
Eggs	160.0	13.5
Sweet'n'Neat® 2000 Dry Honey	100.0	8.4
Butter	80.0	6.7
Pecans, chopped	60.0	5.0
Brown sugar	55.0	4.6
Vanilla	17.0	1.4
SAS Baking Powder (ADM Arkady)	15.0	1.3
Salt	<u>1.0</u>	<u>0.2</u>
Total	1188.0 grams	100.0%

Yield: Twelve 9-inch waffles

## PROCEDURE:

- 1. Separate egg yolks and whites.
- 2. Cream softened butter and sugar.
- 3. Add egg yolks and beat 3 to 4 minutes.
- 4. Mix dry ingredients together.
- 5. Alternately, add dry ingredient blend with milk and vanilla to egg, butter and sugar mixture.
- 6. Whip egg whites until firm, fold into batter.
- 7. Bake on preheated waffle iron for 5 to 6 minutes.